You

What the world thinks
YouGov/Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2413 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th March 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con [Lab | ' [con [Lab | Y2 | Male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-59| 60+ |ABC1|C2DE|London| eSO [Midlands o Iscotiand
Dem Dem South / Wales
Weighted Sample| 2413 | 671 | 833 | 195 | 750 | 629 | 533 | 1172 1241 290 | 616 | 830 | 677 | 1372 | 1041 306 777 512 588 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
Con 35 100 O 0 88 2 9 38 32 32 30 33 42 41 26 47 42 34 26 23
Lab 43 0 100 O 3 94 41 41 46 43 46 47 37 39 50 33 36 49 57 31
Lib Dem 10 0 0 100 3 1 35 8 13 17 12 7 10 10 10 13 13 8 8 8
Other 12 0 0 0 6 3 15 14 9 8 12 13 11 10 14 8 9 9 9 38
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP /PCY 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 4 4 1 3 3 0 0 2 0 30
Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 3
UKIP 4 0 0 0 4 1 5 6 3 3 3 4 7 4 5 4 5 4 4 4
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 0 0 4 1 4 5 10 6 12 6 5 5 10 6 8 6 7 9
Don't know 13 0 0 0 12 5 20 10 16 18 14 13 10 13 13 15 15 12 12 12
2-3 Mar 3-4 Mar
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 30 30 78 2 52 63 5 23 36 24 32 25 28 35 35 23 41 33 25 25 29
Disapprove 55 57 9 93 29 22 88 65 55 59 52 57 61 54 53 62 45 51 61 64 65
Don't know 14 13 13 5 19 15 7 12 9 18 16 18 11 11 13 14 13 16 14 12 5
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female [18-24)|25-39(40-59| 60+ |ABC1|C2DE|London Rest of | Midlands North | Scotland
Dem Dem South / Wales
Weighted Sample| 2413 | 671 | 833 | 195 | 750 | 629 | 533 | 1172 | 1241 290 | 616 | 830 | 677 | 1372 1041 | 306 777 512 588 208
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-4 Mar

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 3 17 1 1 8 5 7 5 5 8 7 5 10 6 6 5 6
Fairly well 73 65 64 9 32 38 32 37 32 33 39 40 29 43 41 31 28 30

Fairly badly 5 40 19 12 40 35 25 30 23 33 26 26 28 27 23 27 28 29 33
Very badly 0 51 6 5 48 26 25 25 20 21 31 25 20 32 17 20 29 33 28

Don't know 7 6 6 6 4
Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 3 1 9 1 1 9 1 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 2 3 5 4
Fairly well 30 27 33 23 27 30 35 32
Fairly badly 31 36 23 33 35 27 27 32
Very badly 16 17 14 20 15 18 14 20
Don't know 20 17 25 22 21 22 19 12
Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 2 3 1 7 2 0 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 0
Fairly well 23 22 25 27 23 17 23
Fairly badly 29 33 30 27 26 30
Very badly 38 31 33 41 45 44
Don't know 9 8 10 8 10 3
Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working together
well or badly?
Very well 4 10 1 7 8 1 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 6 4 3 3 2
Fairly well 35 71 8 63 64 10 31 39 32 34 31 34 40 40 28 42 39 34 28 32
Fairly badly 28 14 39 18 17 37 38 27 29 26 33 29 24 29 27 27 30 26 27 34
Very badly 26 3 49 7 7 48 23 26 26 25 22 28 26 20 33 15 19 31 34 27
Don't know 7 10 7 6 7 4
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Do you think this coalition government will be
good or bad for people like you?

Very good 7 6 0 3 4 2 3 2 3 4 3 2 6 3 2 2 3
Fairly good 36 37 3 15 22 14 21 15 16 22 23 11 24 20 15 15 18
Fairly bad 19 23 29 25 25 27 30 26 25 25 28 23 26 25 31 22 29
Very bad 8 9 60 34 33 32 25 31 38 31 28 39 23 29 32 43 35
Won't make much difference either way 27 19 4 19 14 16 13 17 14 15 14 16 16 17 14 13 14
Don't know 5 5 1 3 5 3 4 3 8 9 8 5 3 4 8 5 7 5 5 1
Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well 10 O 2 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 7 3 3 4 4
Fairly well 61 5 26 36 26 33 29 28 36 37 24 39 35 30 24 24
Fairly badly 15 36 35 26 30 30 30 27 27 27 29 25 28 29 29 30
Very badly 7 54 29 28 28 17 27 34 26 25 33 19 24 30 35 33
Don't know 7 5 8 5 13 16 11 7 6 7 11 10 10 8 8 8
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?
Very good 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Quite good 7 1 2 5 2 11 3 2 3 5 2 7 2 5 3 4

Neither good nor bad 15 13 15 14 15 14 14 15 12
Quite bad 48 47 48 48 45 51 47 46 46

Very bad 30 33 31 32 27 31 31 34 39

Don't know 1 4 6 5 1 1 2 4 4 2 3 2 0
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How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?

Get a lot better
Get a little better

Stay about the same

Get a little worse
Get a lot worse

Don't know

How well or badly do you think David Cameron
has responded to the situation in Libya?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know
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Below are some measures that Britain, the USA
and allied countries could take to oppose the
Gaddafi regime in Libya.
Would you support or oppose the following
measures?
Imposing a no-fly zone over Libya
Strongly support 22 26 21 21 23 20 24 27 17 25 26 22 19 21 24 22 22 23 23 18
Tend to support 34 40 32 40 39 35 35 32 37 31 34 35 36 37 31 31 36 30 38 33
Tend to oppose 14 12 15 17 11 14 15 16 11 14 11 14 15 15 12 14 15 13 10 19
Strongly oppose 11 9 12 5 10 14 9 15 7 3 8 11 17 11 11 11 10 11 10 13
Don't know 19 13 19 17 16 17 17 10 27 27 21 18 14 16 23 22 17 22 18 16
Applying economic sanctions against Libya
Strongly support 34 43 33 29 40 32 36 40 28 26 31 35 39 35 32 35 36 30 34 33
Tend to support 35 35 35 43 35 37 36 33 37 33 32 35 38 36 33 30 37 40 34 28
Tend to oppose 10 7 11 15 8 10 11 12 8 15 10 10 9 11 9 12 8 11 10 13
Strongly oppose 6 5 6 2 5 7 4 7 4 2 6 6 6 5 6 7 5 4 7 8
Don't know 15 10 15 12 12 14 13 8 23 24 21 14 8 12 20 16 15 15 16 18
Providing arms to the rebel forces in Libya
Strongly support 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 5 1 2 4 4 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 4
Tend to support 9 11 10 10 10 8 10 12 7 8 10 9 10 9 10 6 10 10 10 9
Tend to oppose 32 37 28 37 36 27 34 31 32 32 27 32 35 34 28 35 34 28 32 31
Strongly oppose 42 40 45 42 41 49 43 44 40 41 41 43 43 44 40 42 41 43 43 44
Don't know 14 10 14 8 11 13 10 8 19 17 19 12 10 10 19 14 13 16 13 13

Sending British and allied troops into Libya to
help topple Gaddafi

Strongly support
Tend to support

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know
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Thinking about limited military action against
Libya, such as a no-fly zone enforced by British
and American jets, which of the following best
reflects your view?
I would support Bntam _and Am_erlca taking action 9 13 8 6 11 7 5 1 7 15 10 7 8 9 8 12 7 8 9 1
against Libya with or without UN approval
 would only support Britain and America taking action 43 | 45 44 53 42 45 50| 50 37 39 43 44 44 | 47 38| 38 46 M 44 42
against Libya if they had UN approval
I would not support Britain and America taking action 35 | 33 36 31 36 35 33| 34 36 24 30 37 4 | 3% 36| 36 34 36 35 33
against Libya even if they did have UN approval
Don't know 13 9 12 10 11 12 11 5 20 22 17 12 7 10 17 14 13 14 12 13
24-25
Feb
If the uprising in Libya succeeds in overthrowing
Colonel Gaddafi, what do you think should
happen to him?
He should be tried by the new Libyan regime 24 20 22 21 14 21 20 19 26 14 15 18 23 21 22 19 23 20 22 19 18
He should be tried by the International Criminal Court. 54 61 65 62 67 63 62 67 57 65 59 61 59 66 62 61 55 64 57 64 64
Neither of these 7 7 6 7 9 6 6 5 10 4 7 6 8 6 7 7 8 6 9 4 10
Don't know 14 12 8 10 10 10 11 9 7 16 19 16 10 7 10 14 14 11 12 12 8
Do you think a new Libyan regime would be
justified in executing Colonel Gaddafi?
Would be justitied 35 31 38 30 24 37 30 23 33 29 28 28 33 34 30 34 23 33 28 34 38
Would not be justified 32 34 30 39 46 28 38 43 38 31 31 35 35 35 38 30 38 33 36 32 36
Don't know 33 34 32 32 30 35 32 34 29 39 41 37 32 31 33 36 39 33 36 34 25
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During the 1980s many Western countries,
including the UK, cut off normal diplomatic
relations with Libya in response to their
involvement in terrorism. Under the last Labour
government Britain and other Western countries
re-established positive relations with Libya in
exchange for Colonel Gaddifi's regime agreeing
to abandon its programme developing weapons
of mass distruction. Libya also agreed to pay
compensation to the victims of the Locherbie
bombing.
Do you think re-establishing positive diplomatic
relations with the Gaddafi regime was the right or
wrong thing to do?
The right thing to do 40 37 32 45 42 30 48 39 46 29 38 44 35 32 42 31 42 35 37 33 47
The wrong thingto do| 35 35 46 27 26 46 27 30 37 33 25 25 38 44 35 35 31 37 31 38 33
Not sure| 26 28 21 27 31 24 25 31 18 38 37 30 26 25 24 34 28 28 33 29 20
And do you think re-establishing trade links with
Libya was the right or wrong thing to do?
The right thing todo 38 37 34 45 40 32 46 40 47 27 34 41 35 35 40 32 40 35 38 35 41
The wrong thingto do| 34 34 42 27 30 41 28 32 36 33 30 25 39 39 35 34 30 37 30 36 35
Not sure| 27 29 24 28 30 26 26 28 17 40 36 34 26 25 25 34 30 28 32 29 24
Do you think the improved relations with Libya
over the last decade were a case of putting
money before human rights, or a genuine attempt
to encourage reform in Libya?
They were a genuine attempt to encourage reform in 30 |25 38 36 25 42 32| 34 26 |31 20 27 33| 33 25| 28 30 31 29 33
Libya, that ultimately failed
They were a case of putting economic interests 45 | 55 38 37 54 35 43| 47 44 37 39 49 51 | 45 46 | 46 44 43 48 49
before human rights
Neither 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 7 7 5 6 9 6 7 7 8 8 8 5 6
Don't know 18 13 17 20 15 17 18 11 24 27 26 15 10 15 22 18 18 18 19 12
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And do you think Colonel Gaddafi misled the
West into thinking he was genuinely committed
to reform?
Gaddafi misled the West, and would never really 65 | 73 64 54 72 64 67| 66 65 41 59 67 79 | 66 64| 62 67 60 69 65
have moved towards reform
Gaddafi was genuine in seeking to reform his
country, but has retreated into violence in the face of 13 12 15 22 11 16 13 16 10 16 12 14 11 13 13 12 13 15 12 13
the uprising
Not sure 22 15 21 23 18 21 20 18 26 42 29 19 10 21 24 26 20 25 19 22
Colonel Gaddafi's son, Saif Gaddafi, attended the
London School of Economics (LSE). In 2009 the
LSE accepted a promised £1.5 million donation
from a charity foundation run by Saif Gaddafi to
fund a programme of research on North Africa,
£300,000 of which has been received so far.
Do you think the LSE was right or wrong to
accept the money?
Right - Libya seemed to be reforming at the time and 36 | 35 41 48 34 40 39| 43 20 |41 43 32 33| 4 31| 4 36 37 30 43
universities need to take funding where they can
Wrong - the university should not have taken money 43 | 49 40 34 48 38 43| 43 42 30 34 48 50 | 44 42| 38 43 38 49 39
from someone so close to the Gaddafi regime
Don't know 21 16 19 18 17 22 18 14 28 29 23 20 17 16 27 18 21 25 21 18
Some people have called on the LSE to give the
money back to Libya. Which of the following best
reflects your view?
The LSE should keep the money and spend it on
research, universities need to take funding where 31 36 30 40 35 29 33 38 25 32 34 29 31 33 29 32 32 31 26 41
they can
The LSE should stop the research and use the 18|16 22 16 15 23 21| 18 18 17 16 17 22 | 19 17 | 19 18 17 18 20
money to fund scholarships for Libyan students
The LSE should donate the money to charity 27 28 27 20 29 26 25 27 26 16 25 30 29 27 26 26 25 24 32 22
None of these 6 5 4 10 5 5 7 6 6 11 4 6 4 5 6 7 6 6 4 6
Don't know 18 15 17 15 16 17 15 12 24 24 21 17 15 16 22 15 18 22 20 10
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Thinking about the rest of the Middle East, if the
uprisings in Arab countries spread to Saudi
Arabia, which has the world's biggest oil
reserves, do you think Western countries should
or should not intervene to prevent disruption to
the world's oil supplies?
Western countries should intervene 26 31 26 25 30 24 24 30 22 24 31 24 25 26 26 22 28 27 25 25
Western countries should not intervene 50 50 54 55 49 54 51 54 46 47 43 53 55 53 47 53 48 48 50 55
Don't know 24 19 20 20 21 21 24 16 31 30 26 23 20 21 27 24 23 25 25 20
Finally in this section, thinking about the planned
cuts to Britain's armed forces and how well
Britain can react to a situation like that in Libya,
which of the following best reflects your view?
The defence cuts would still leave Britain strong
enough to properly react to a situation like that in 9 11 9 11 9 7 11 11 7 12 13 8 6 10 7 13 6 10 11 5
Libya
The defence cuts will limit Britain's ability to properly
react to a situation like that in Libya, but are 25 39 16 42 35 16 27 30 21 25 27 24 26 29 20 28 30 20 22 27
unavoidable
The defence cuts will limit Britain's ability to properly
react to a situation like that in Libya, and should be 45 37 57 27 40 59 40 48 43 38 35 50 52 44 47 34 46 46 a7 52
reverse
None of these 7 5 8 6 5 7 7 6 7 7 6 7 7 6 7 7 6 7 6 9
Don't know 14 9 1 13 10 11 14 6 21 18 19 12 9 11 18 18 12 16 14 7
On a different subject,
Do you believe Prince Andrew does a good or
bad job as trade envoy for the UK?
A good job 18 23 19 20 21 21 14 21 17 14 16 22 19 18 19 15 19 19 18 18
A bad job 30 31 30 32 31 29 31 35 25 21 21 31 40 29 31 31 30 27 31 33
Not sure 52 46 52 49 48 51 55 45 58 65 63 47 41 53 50 54 51 53 51 49
Overall, do you think Prince Andrew is an asset
or a liability for the Royal Family?
A asset 24 27 23 27 25 25 21 26 21 18 23 28 21 24 24 18 25 24 24 19
A liability 29 33 26 31 33 27 27 32 25 19 21 28 41 28 29 30 29 28 27 32
Neither 31 29 32 26 30 33 30 27 34 23 32 34 29 31 30 29 28 29 35 34
Don't know 17 1 18 16 12 14 22 15 19 39 24 10 9 17 18 23 17 18 13 15
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Which of the following best reflects your view?

Prince Andrew probably does not contribute much to
the country's trade and is just using his role as a 33 33 34 27 3 3 33 36 30 24 26 35 42 32 35 32 32 33 35 37
trade envoy to live the high life

Prince Andrew's royal status probably helps close

deals with foreign businessmen and he makes a 31 38 30 34 37 31 28 34 29 29 30 33 32 34 29 30 31 30 32 32
positive contribution to the country's trade

Neither 15 14 16 19 14 16 15 15 16 12 17 17 13 16 15 14 14 18 15 16

Don't know 20 15 20 20 15 19 23 16 25 35 26 16 13 19 22 24 22 19 18 16

Do you think Prince Andrew should or should not
stand down from his role as a trade envoy?

Should stand down 31 32 33 27 33 33 29 35 27 16 21 33 45 30 32 31 30 30 32 37
Should not stand down 30 37 28 32 35 30 24 34 26 30 30 31 28 32 27 26 30 30 30 29
Don't know 39 31 39 42 32 37 47 31 47 54 49 36 28 38 40 43 40 39 38 34

Moving on,
Who do you think are the safer drivers - young
men or young women?

Young men 2 1 3 4 1 2 2 3 1 5 3 1 1 2 2 4 2 3 1 0
Young women 60 63 60 69 60 60 64 50 70 56 57 59 66 64 56 57 61 57 64 59
No difference 33 33 32 24 36 32 31 42 25 31 36 34 30 31 36 30 34 34 30 40
Don't know 5 3 5 3 3 6 3 5 5 8 4 5 3 3 7 8 4 6 4 1

The European Court of Justice has ruled that car
insurance companies cannot charge different
fees to men and women. Currently car insurance
is cheaper for young women than for young men,
since they tend to be safer drivers and make
fewer insurance claims. Which of the following
best reflects your view?

It is right that women should pay less for car

- . . 53 61 49 57 60 52 52 41 65 37 52 53 63 58 48 49 55 49 56 58
insurance, since they are safer drivers

It is wrong that women should pay less for car

insurance - men and women should be treated 34 30 37 35 32 34 36 46 22 46 34 33 28 32 36 32 34 35 34 34

equally
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Weighted Sample

Neither
Don't know

The European Court's ruling also applies to
pension annuities. Currently men buying a
pension annuity receive a higher payment each
year than women as they have a shorter life
expectancy. Which of the following best reflects
your view?

It is right that men should receive higher annuity
payments each year, since they tend to die younger

It is wrong that men should recieve higher annuity
payments each year - men and women should be
treated equally

Neither

Don't know

Fashion designer John Galliano has been sacked
by Dior after being filmed apparently shouting
anti-Jewish abuse in a bar and saying "I love
Hitler".
Generally speaking, do you think the high
fashion industry is racist?

Yes, there is a widespread problem of racism in the

industry

No, this is one designer with personal problems and
does not reflect a wider problem in the industry

Not sure
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8 7 9 6 6 8 8 9 8 8 10 9 6 7 10 11 8 11 6 7
5 2 5 2 2 5 4 4 5 9 5 4 3 3 6 8 4 5 5 1
35 46 30 33 46 31 32 44 27 30 34 36 38 42 27 36 38 34 32 39
47 41 52 55 42 51 52 41 53 50 45 47 47 43 52 43 46 49 50 45
9 8 9 8 7 9 7 8 9 6 10 10 9 7 11 12 7 10 10 6
9 6 9 5 6 9 9 7 11 14 12 7 6 7 10 9 10 8 8 9
16 11 19 19 13 18 17 17 15 15 19 15 15 14 19 19 13 13 17 23
52 60 50 54 55 53 48 50 54 62 51 51 48 54 49 49 53 52 52 48
32 29 30 27 32 29 35 33 32 23 30 34 37 33 32 32 34 34 31 29
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And do you think the high fashion industry has a
problem of dysfunctional and immoral
behaviour?
Yes, dysfunctional and immoral behaviour is 45 | 46 46 42 43 44 51| 49 4 42 50 45 42 | 47 42| s0 45 38 46 51
widespread in the industry
No, every industry has a few eccentric or troubled
figures in it, high fashion does not have a specific 34 36 36 41 35 36 30 31 37 37 33 34 33 33 35 29 34 39 33 32
problem
Not sure 21 18 18 17 22 19 19 20 22 21 17 20 25 19 23 22 21 22 21 17
Will you be boycotting Dior's products in light of
the controversy over John Galliano's comments?
Yes, | will be boycotting Dior products 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 6 2 3 4 6
No, I will not be boycotting Dior products 12 14 12 16 13 12 8 11 14 20 14 12 8 13 11 14 12 14 10 15
Not applicable - | wouild not normally buy Dior 80 | 80 8 78 82 8 85| 82 78 68 74 83 8 | 80 80 | 74 83 77 82 79
products anyway
Don't know 5 2 5 2 3 4 4 4 5 9 8 2 2 4 6 6 3 7 5 0
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 64 148
Male 25 to 39 289 309
Male 40 to 59 463 409
Male 60 + 364 305
Female 18 to 24 85 142
Female 25 to 39 306 307
Female 40 to 59 511 421
Female 60 + 331 372
Region
North England 571 588
Midlands 339 392
East England 253 230
London 337 306
South England 622 548
Wales 115 120
Scotland 155 208
Social Grade
AB 909 678
C1 698 695
C2 363 508
DE 443 532
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 527 361
Sun / Star 273 516
Mirror / Record 176 375
Guardian / Independent 159 72
FT / Times / Telegraph 241 204
Other Paper 262 280
No Paper 775 605
Political Party Identification
Labour 704 780
Conservative 699 687
Liberal Democrat 255 289
Others 182 81
None/ DK 573 576

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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